
First Last Title or Position College Primary Email 

Lael Adediji
Project Director, Foster and 
Kinship Care Education Chabot College ladediji@chabotcollege.edu

Haneen Alghita Aguilar
Interim Assistant Director, 
Behavioral Health Services Mt. San Antonio College Halghitaaguilar@mtsac.edu

Katherine Amoukhteh Director, Career Education
Coastline Community 
College kamoukhteh@coastline.edu

Debbie Lou Angeles
Assistant Director of 
Academic Technology and 
Professional Development

Porterville College
debbie.
angeles@portervillecollege.
edu

Sadie Ashraf Dean of Counseling Chabot College sashraf@chabotcollege.edu

Azam Awan Director, College Extension San Jose City College azam.awan@sjcc.edu

Josepha Baca Dean Moorpark College jbaca@vcccd.edu

Rebecca Beck Faculty Senate President and ESL professorIVC rbeck@ivc.edu

Nicole Belisle Chief Diversity Officer Palomar College nbelisle@palomar.edu

Dylan Bender Director Irvine Valley College dbender@ivc.edu

Cyndi Bendezu Palomino Director Rio Hondo College cbendezu@riohondo.edu

Emily Berg
Interim Dean, Dual 
Enrollment Fresno City College

emily.berg@fresnocitycollege.
edu

Gurpreet Bhogal Director, Title V
Reedley College, State 
Center Community 
College District

gurpreet.
bhogal@reedleycollege.edu

Katherine Borts Thompson Director, Human Resources
Grossmont-Cuyamaca 
Community College 
District

katherine.borts@gcccd.edu

Dwight Bradley Assistant Director EL Camino College dbradley@elcamino.edu

Marie Braidi
Director of Enrollment 
Services Porterville College

marie.
braidi@portervillecollege.edu

Stephanie Bridges Interim Dean Coastline College sbridges@coastline.edu

Jared Burns Vice Chancellor of People, Culture and Technology ServicesSan Diego CCD jburns001@sdccd.edu

Sade Burrell
Associate Dean, Student 
Services Special Programs Cuyamaca College burrell.sade@Gmail.com

Shawna Callahan
Human Resources Operations 
Manager - Classified 
Personnel

Marin Community College 
District sjcallahan@marin.edu

Beatriz Camargo
Director, Student Outreach, 
Onboarding, & International 
Student Program

Santa Rosa Junior College bcamargo@santarosa.edu

Keely Carroll Dean of Instruction
Lake Tahoe Community 
College keely.carroll@ltcc.edu

Francisco Castillo
Academic Dean, Educational 
Support Services College of Sequioas francisco.o.castillo@gmail.com

Devika Chhabra
Accessibility and DSPS 
Systems Manager

San Diego Community 
College dchhabra@sdccd.edu

Leticia Diaz
Dean of Student Success and 
Equity San Diego Mesa College Ldiaz@sdccd.edu

Karen Dubert
District Director of Employee 
Relations & Title IX Officer

South Orange County 
Community College 
District

kdubert@socccd.edu

Janet Fantazia
Director of Clinical Education 
Respiratory Care Program 
MJC

Modesto Junior College fantaziaj@yosemite.edu

Jing Folsom Interim Dean of STEM Skyline college folsomj@smccd.edu

Brian Goo
Director of Research, 
Planning, and Institutional 
Effectiveness

Chabot College bgoo@chabotcollege.edu

Michele Haggar
Director of Career and 
Transfer Connections Southwestern College mhaggar@swccd.edu

Tara Harlan-Fontanoza
Director of Academic 
Excellence Yuba College tharlan@yccd.edu

mailto:rbeck@ivc.edu


Sally Heath
Math, Engineering, Science 
Achievement (MESA) Project 
Director

Golden West College sheath4@cccd.edu

Katrina Hermoso
Program Director II, 
EOPS/CARE, CalWORKs, 
NextUP

Mission College
katrina.
hermoso@missioncollege.edu

Alejandro Jazán
Dean School of Social 
Sciences and Arts College of the Desert

ajazan@collegeofthedesert.
edu

Christopher Johnson
Associate Dean, Student 
Affairs Santa Barbara City College ckjohnson2@pipeline.sbcc.edu

Sushma Jolly Director of Online Education Modesto Junior College jollys@yosemite.edu

Carl Kemp
Executive Director of Public 
Affairs and Marketing Long Beach City College ckemp@lbcc.edu

Dondi Lawrence
Director of Instructional 
Special Projects and Services Merced College dondilawrence@yahoo.com

Marlow Lemons
Dean of Mathematical 
Sciences El Camino College mlemons@elcamino.edu

Angela Lingo HR Operations Manager College of Marin alingo@marin.edu

Josh Loudon Director, Transfer Center Mt. San Antonio College jloudon@mtsac.edu

Carrie Mehlert
Director of Health & Medical 
Career Programs & Nursing Yuba College cmehlert@yccd.edu

David Mendoza Grant Project Manager IVC dmendoza41@ivc.edu

Cesar Montenegro
Interim Director, MESA 
Program Irvine Valley College c.montenegro@outlook.com

Josh Morgan
Director, Marketing and 
Community Relations, PIO Sierra College jmorgan@sierracollege.edu

Alice Musumba Grants Director Moreno Valley College alice.musumba@mvc.edu

Kaori Nakama
Director, Center for Global and 
Cultural Programs Golden West College knakama1@gwc.cccd.edu

Beth Namei
Dean of Library & Learning 
Resources Sierra College enamei@sierracollege.edu

Steven Nguyen
Manager, Career and Transfer 
Services Diablo Valley College stnguyen@dvc.edu

Patrice Nya Accounting Manager
Palomar Community 
College District pnya@palomar.edu

Cur'Neisha Osborne Program Manager Porterville College
curneisha.
osborne@portervillecollege.
edu

Linda Parker Systems Librarian | Assistant ProfessorAntelope Valley College linda.parker@avc.edu

Ben Penman Director of Arts, Production ManagementIVC bpenman@ivc.edu

Traci Peterson
Educational Partnerships 
Project Manager Las Positas College

tpeterson@laspositascollege.
edu

Paul Pinza Dean of Language Arts Chabot College ppinza@chabotcollege.edu

Vannesa Ramirez
Interim Director Student 
Accessibility Services and 
Health & Wellness Center

Crafton Hills College cvramirez@craftonhills.edu

Cassondra Reinsel
Student Resources Program 
Manager Las Positas College cassiereinsel@gmail.com

Tannia Robles
Associate Dean of Student 
Engagement Mt. San Antonio College trobles@mtsac.edu

Elena Rodriguez
Interim Executive Director 
Employee Relations, 
Professional Development, 
Diversity

Palo Verde College
elena.rodriguez@paloverde.
edu

Malinni Roeun Math Faculty Compton College mroeun@compton.edu

Sergio Saenz
Education Programs Project 
Manager Chabot College sasaenz@usc.edu

Steven Sedky Interim Associate Dean, CTE Santa Monica College sedky_steven@smc.edu

Emmanuel Sigauke Dean Cosumnes River College sigauke@crc.losrios.edu

Leland Simpliciano AANAPISI Director San Diego Mesa College lsimpliciano@sdccd.edu

Stephanie Smallshaw
Director, Student Life & 
Leadership Development Golden West College ssmallshaw@cccd.edu

Jamie Solis
Director of Student Health 
Services

Mt. San Antonio 
Community College jsolis47@mtsac.edu

mailto:linda.parker@avc.edu
mailto:bpenman@ivc.edu%0d


Katie Sundara Associate Dean El Camino College ksundara@elcamino.edu

Layheng Ting
Director of Institutional 
Research Hartnell College lting@hartnell.edu

Chelsea Van Doornum
Director of Public Relations 
and Communications Cerritos College cvandoornum@cerritos.edu

Adam Wetsman
Dean, Behavioral and Social 
Sciences Rio Hondo College adam@wetsman.com

Alura Williams
Director, Student Health & 
Psychological Services Rio Hondo College awilliams@riohondo.edu


